FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065:**0027

09-28-2000

101475633

SHEET

U.S. De	partment of			
		RK,		
	AUG	3 1	2000	

X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name INFORMATION AMERICA, II	NC. 08/18/2000
Individual General Partnershi	D Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization GEORGIA
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name CHOICEPOINT ASSET COM	PANY
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Composed of Address (line 1) 1000 ALDERMAN DRIVE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ALPHARETTA City	GA 30005 State/Country Zip Code ip Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Composed of Address (line 1) 1000 ALDERMAN DRIVE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ALPHARETTA	State/Country Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PT	O-1	61	8B
Expires 06/3	30/99			
OUD DOTA	~~~			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Nan	ne and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party o	only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Add	dress Area Code and	Telephone Number (404) 815 - 2157	
Name	KRISTIN L. BURNS				
Address (line 1)	PAUL, HASTINGS,	JANOFSKY & WALK	KER LLP		
Address (line 2)	600 PEACHTREE ST	TREET NE, SUITE	2400		
Address (line 3)	ATLANTA, GA 303	308			
Address (line 4)			,,		
Pages	Enter the total number including any attach		ached conveyance o	locument #	2
Trademark /	Application Numbe	er(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	X Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
	Trademark Application Nur	• •	• •	OTH numbers for the	same property).
Trac	lemark Application N	umber(s)	Regi	stration Number	(s)
75757408	75437423		1765419	1753457	1666912
			1765420	2233858	1815275
			1897869	1471012	2224656
Number of I	roperties Enter t	he total number of p	roperties involved.	# 15	
Fee Amoun	Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: .ccount	Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to	charge additional fees	: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kristin	L. Burns	Kut	In L. Da	us 03	13012000
Name	of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed

ty
ON
ener
corp
у
OIN
DER

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARKS	ONLY	•	TRADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party al Conveying Party	Mar	k if additional names o	f conveying parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	INFORMATION AMERI	CA, INC.]	08/18/2000
Formerly					
Individ	ual General Partn	ership Limited F	Partnership X	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizen	ship State of Incorporation	Organization GEORG	IA		
Receiving Enter Addition	Party al Receiving Party	Mark if add	ditional names of recei	ving parties attached	
Nam	e CHOICEPOINT ASS	ET COMPANY			
DBA/AKA/TA	,				
Composed o	of				
Address (line	1) 1000 ALDERMAN D	RIVE			
Address (line	2)				
Address (line	<u> </u>		GA State/Country		30005 Zip Code
Indivi			ed Partnership	assignment an not domiciled appointment o	be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic
				(Designation n	should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.)
Other	L				
	nship/State of Incorporatio		LWARE		
Trademar	k Application Number the Trademark Application Number	er(s) or Registration Notes to the Registrat	on Number(S) _{umber (DO NOT ENTE)}		tional numbers attached se same property).
ł	rademark Application N			Registration Numb	
			1775451	2159662	2301381
			2305217		
					7

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Information America, Inc. a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business at One Georgia Center, 600 West Peachtree Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30308 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark and service mark registrations and applications specified on Exhibit A (the "Marks").

In connection with the restructuring of Assignor and/or its affiliates, and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to ChoicePoint Asset Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal address at 1000 Alderman Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 ("Assignee"), any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications for registration of the Marks worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and consent to register the Marks that are the subject of pending applications.

Assignor consents to and requests recordation of this transfer and further requests that all official documents and communications relating to the Marks or the registrations therefor issue and deliver to Assignee. Assignor shall execute any other documents which Assignee deems necessary to effectuate the terms of this assignment or to fully exploit and/or enforce the rights hereby assigned.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representative, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor has hereunto caused its name to be signed this 18th day of August, 2000.

ASSIGNOR: INFORMATION AMERICA, INC.

By:	Twicked de as
Name:	J. Michael de Janes
Title:	General Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF GOODA

SS.

COUNTY OF Fully

On this May of August , 2000, before me personally appeared J. Hickarl de Tanes , the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it as a free act on and for the purposes hereof, and is an authorized representative of Information America, Inc., the Assignor above named, on behalf of Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Suddet Luck

Notary Public

The Application County, Georgia

My Commission Expires Aug. 4, 2001

ATL/707451.1

EXHIBIT A

Marks

A. Registered Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Regis. Date	Regis. No.
Asset Locator	U.S.A.	04/13/93	1765419
Business Finder	U.S.A.	02/16/93	1753457
DOX	U.S.A.	12/03/91	1666912
Executive Affiliation	U.S.A.	04/13/93	1765420
IA	U.S.A.	03/23/99	2233858
Info Americall	U.S.A.	01/04/94	1815275
Info Ameriquest	U.S.A.	06/06/95	1897869
Information America	U.S.A.	12/29/87	1471012
KnowX	U.S.A.	02/16/99	2224656
Sleuth	U.S.A.	06/08/93	1775451
The Informed Lender	U.S.A.	05/19/98	2159662
The Informed Investigator	U.S.A.	12/21/99	2301381
The Informed Credit Manager	U.S.A.	01/04/00	2305217

B. Pending Marks

RECORDED: 08/31/2000

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
People Finder	U.S.A.	07/21/99	75/757408
VeriFund	U.S.A.	02/20/98	75/437423

ATL/707451.1